PARX RACING - October 27, 2025 - Race 2
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR $25,000 OR LESS AND

EQUIBASE

WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three

Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs. Claiming Price $25,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 Ibs. (NW2 L) Claiming

Price: $25,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)

Purse: $28,000

Plus: $410 Starters Bonus

Plus: $3,472 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $31,882

Value of Race: $31,882 1st $16,800, 2nd $7,840, 3rd $4,312, 4th $1,680, 5th $840, 6th $410

Weather: Clear, 56° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:09 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

50ct25 2LRL? 2 Wiffleball (Cruz, Angel)
60ct25 PRX® Lex (Gonzalez, Silvestre)
19Sep25 *PRX? Reelin N Dealin (Ruiz, Eliseo)
60ct25 'PRX*
80ct25 3PRX*
20Sep25 2PRX

Trulli Warrior (Adorno, Abner)

a o b~ weRk

Fractional Times: 22.79 46.27 58.69
Split Times: (23:48) (12:42) (13:08)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Captain Fancy (Haddock, Dexter)

Friday Surprise (Rodriguez, Yan)

Wgt MIE PP

122
125
122
122
125
114

L
L
Lb
Lb
Lb
L

a o bdwekEN

Final Time: 1:11.77

Start 1/4

3 2!

2 1112

6 6

1 3Head
5 4Head
4 55

Str

21/2
5Head

41/2

6

Fin
lNeck

31/2

53 3/4
6

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

0.60*
13.30
9.90
14.10
3.60
5.30

Winner: Wiffleball, Bay Gelding, by Constitution out of Holiday Disguise, by Harlan's Holiday. Foaled Apr 30, 2022 in New York.

Breeder: Lady Sheila Stable I, LLC

Owner: Joseph E. Besecker

Trainer: Kreiser, Timothy

Claiming Prices: 5 - Friday Surprise: $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $38,134

Pgm Horse Win  Place
2 Wiffleball 3.20 2.40
1 Lex 7.00

3 Reelin N Dealin

Show
2.20
4.40
3.60

Wager Type

$2.00 Daily Double

$2.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

2-2
2-1
2-1-3
2-1-3-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
38.60
26.80
29.80
19.29

Lex

g o b~ weE

Pgm Horse Name
2 Wiffleball

Reelin N Dealin
Captain Fancy
Trulli Warrior
Friday Surprise

Start

A OPFP ON®

1/4
H112
112
6 314
ql12
4112
5134

1/2
4172
12
6t

52

22

gl 12

Str
1L

21

54
3112
2312

64

Fin

1Neck
2Neck
31 1/4
41 3/4
52 3/4
66 1/2

Pool
26,198
29,326
15,978

8,970

Comments

race long duel, gamely
battled winner all way
awk start, rail rally

std far turn, inside
wide, flattened out
wide bid turn, empty

Trainers: 2 - Kreiser, Timothy; 1 - Hawthorne, Bobbi; 3 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 4 - Solis, Jacinto; 6 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 5 - St. Lewis, Uriah

Owners: 2 -Joseph E. Besecker; 1 -Cheryl A. Rickards; 3 - Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W.; 4 -Angel Solis; 6 - Top Notch Racing; 5 - Trin-Brook

Stables, Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

WIFFLEBALL vied outside, led on the turn then repelled repeated challenges and held on gamely. LEX vied inside winner and battled determinedly to the
the finish in a solid effort. REELIN N DEALIN broke bit awkwardly and trailed then advanced inside late. CAPTAIN FANCY steadied briefly into the far turn
then gained inside before racing evenly late. TRULLI WARRIOR moved close up three wide then flattened out in the stretch. FRIDAY SURPRISE bid four

wide on the turn then came up empty.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRX&CY=USA&DATE=10/27/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRX&CY=USA&DATE=10/27/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

