## PARX RACING - October 27, 2025 - Race 2

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR \$25,000 OR LESS AND

WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. (NW2 L) Claiming

Price: \$25,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)

Purse: \$28,000

Plus: \$410 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$3,472 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$31,882

Value of Race: \$31,882 1st \$16,800, 2nd \$7,840, 3rd \$4,312, 4th \$1,680, 5th \$840, 6th \$410

Weather: Clear, 56° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:09 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pam	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wat	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5Oct25 <sup>2</sup> LRL <sup>2</sup>	2	Wiffleball (Cruz, Angel)	122	L	2	3	2 <sup>1</sup>	11/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	0.60*	race long duel, gamely
6Oct25 <sup>1</sup> PRX <sup>8</sup>	1	Lex (Gonzalez, Silvestre)	125	L	1	2	11/2	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	13.30	battled winner all way
19Sep25 <sup>6</sup> PRX <sup>2</sup>	3	Reelin N Dealin (Ruiz, Eliseo)	122	Lb	3	6	6	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	9.90	awk start, rail rally
6Oct25 <sup>1</sup> PRX <sup>4</sup>	4	Captain Fancy (Haddock, Dexter)	122	Lb	4	1	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	14.10	std far turn, inside
8Oct25 <sup>3</sup> PRX <sup>1</sup>	6	Trulli Warrior (Adorno, Abner)	125	Lb	6	5	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	3.60	wide, flattened out
20Sep25 12PRX10	5	Friday Surprise (Rodriguez, Yan)	114	L	5	4	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	6	6	5.30	wide bid turn, empty

Fractional Times: 22.79 46.27 58.69 Final Time: 1:11.77

Split Times: (23:48) (12:42) (13:08)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Wiffleball, Bay Gelding, by Constitution out of Holiday Disguise, by Harlan's Holiday. Foaled Apr 30, 2022 in New York.

Breeder: Lady Sheila Stable III. LLC

Owner: Joseph E. Besecker Trainer: Kreiser, Timothy

Claiming Prices: 5 - Friday Surprise: \$25,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$38,134

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Wiffleball	3.20	2.40	2.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	2-2	38.60	26,198
1	Lex		7.00	4.40	\$2.00 Exacta	2-1	26.80	29,326
3	Reelin N Dealin			3.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-1-3	29.80	15,978
					\$0.10 Superfecta	2-1-3-4	19.29	8,970

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
Wiffleball	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	11/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>
Lex	2	I	۷.	21	2 <sup>Neck</sup>
Reelin N Dealin	6	U	• .	54	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/4
Captain Fancy	1	3	U	J	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>
Trulli Warrior	5	-		-T	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
Friday Surprise	4	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	$3^{1 \ 1/2}$	6 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>
	Wiffleball Lex Reelin N Dealin Captain Fancy Trulli Warrior	Wiffleball 3 Lex 2 Reelin N Dealin 6 Captain Fancy 1 Trulli Warrior 5	Wiffleball         3         21/2           Lex         2         11/2           Reelin N Dealin         6         66 3/4           Captain Fancy         1         31 1/2           Trulli Warrior         5         41 1/2	Wiffleball     3     21/2     11/2       Lex     2     11/2     21/2       Reelin N Dealin     6     66 3/4     64       Captain Fancy     1     31 1/2     52       Trulli Warrior     5     41 1/2     42	

Trainers: 2 - Kreiser, Timothy; 1 - Hawthorne, Bobbi; 3 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 4 - Solis, Jacinto; 6 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 5 - St. Lewis, Uriah

Owners: 2 - Joseph E. Besecker; 1 - Cheryl A. Rickards; 3 - Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W.; 4 - Angel Solis; 6 - Top Notch Racing; 5 - Trin-Brook

Stables, Inc.;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

WIFFLEBALL vied outside, led on the turn then repelled repeated challenges and held on gamely. LEX vied inside winner and battled determinedly to the the finish in a solid effort. REELIN N DEALIN broke bit awkwardly and trailed then advanced inside late. CAPTAIN FANCY steadied briefly into the far turn then gained inside before racing evenly late. TRULLI WARRIOR moved close up three wide then flattened out in the stretch. FRIDAY SURPRISE bid four wide on the turn then came up empty.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.